
To: Jennifer Hanson 

From: H. Michael Ross 

Date: Mon 8/19/2024 

Subject: Plan for Water (PFW) Scheduling and the PFW Report Status 

 

Greetings NID and PFW Interested Parties, 

Upon my recent review of the Plan For Water (PFW) documentation, I have found several things 
I now request answers to: 

A. There are references to a Plan For Water Report. One such reference is given in 
https://www.nidwater.com/files/82a082f10/20230424_January Stakeholder Questions 
Followup.pdf 

 Filename: 20230424_January Stakeholder Questions Followup.pdf 

Re: Response to March 9, 2023, Follow-up to Plan for Water (PFW) Questions and NID 
Responses 

                 

“Response: As stated in the last stakeholder meeting, the PFW glossary will be 

finalized when the PFW Report is complete. This will ensure that the words and 

definitions utilized are relevant to the final report.” 

  

I am requesting the following information regarding the Plan For Water (PFW) Report: 
  

1. Who is the principal author and person in responsible charge of the planning content 
which will comprise the PFW Report? 

2. Will the PFW Report provide the technical documentation to support the problem 
identifications, conclusions, and recommendations presented at the PFW meetings? 

3. What is the status of the planned release of the PFW Report to the public (e.g., draft, 
preliminary, public review copy, recommended for adoption, final, etc.)? 

4. Will the public be provided a “public review copy” and a period to submit questions, 
comments, and concerns? 

5. When would the public expect to be provided a copy, what status will the PFW Report 
bear when released, and how long of a period will the comment period be if provided? 

6. Is there an outline (Table of Contents) of the PFW Report content available now to share 
with the public? 

7. Will the NID Board of Directors adopt the PFW Report through a formal resolution 
process? If yes, what is the likely Board Meeting date? (normal or special meeting 
planned?) 

8. Will PFW interested stakeholders be provided a schedule for the PFW completion or will 
they have to reply on the scheduling and timing of the normal or special NID Board 
Meetings? 

https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.nidwater.com%2ffiles%2f82a082f10%2f20230424_January%20Stakeholder%20Questions%20Followup.pdf&c=E,1,_ZOzqdzAnqB34CnPksjMp4acuSZI2bizPCIjmW-r_Y_7bR9n4cG4tVJLTBXKYEShZNRIRirLWe1IkP-s5w-0MSAiXTlqbCSyMRCTtWoM7ei2CDg,&typo=1&ancr_add=1
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.nidwater.com%2ffiles%2f82a082f10%2f20230424_January%20Stakeholder%20Questions%20Followup.pdf&c=E,1,_ZOzqdzAnqB34CnPksjMp4acuSZI2bizPCIjmW-r_Y_7bR9n4cG4tVJLTBXKYEShZNRIRirLWe1IkP-s5w-0MSAiXTlqbCSyMRCTtWoM7ei2CDg,&typo=1&ancr_add=1


9. Will NID restore the PWF documentation links for the first two “2018 Community 
Workshop Meeting Notes” on Dec. 1st & 10th, 2018 listed under “Other” at 
https://www.nidwater.com/plan-for-water-documents-5fbb459two? 

10. Will NID please send this email out through the PFW email stakeholder list with NID’s 
Responses to increase collaborative situational awareness as well as post it and the 
response on the PFW website content? 

 
I look forward to the answers and actions to these pertinent questions as the close of the PFW 
process nears. 
  

Sincerely, 

H. Michael Ross 
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